
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-NATR 3P23
STABILIZATION OF SOUTHSIDE ROADWAY EMBANKMENT FAILURE AT MP 94.8

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

MS
HINDS
NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY

Sterling, VA
Jason Albright
06/12/2012

Signed: Jason Albright

Title: Contract Specialist Date:    06/13/2012

Contract Awarded to: Dozer, LLC Date: 06/26/2012

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Bid Schedule  A

Dozer, LLC
14 Moran Rd.
P.O. Box 2031
Natchez, MS  39121

   754,410.00

EUTAW Construction Copmpany, Inc.
109 W. Commerce St.
P.O. Box 36
Aberdeen, MS  39130

   760,322.00

Dirtworks Inc. of Vicksburg
2222 Warrenton Rd.
Vicksburg, MS  39180

   866,483.00

Southern Rock, LLC
1576 Old Fannin Rd.
Brandon, MS  39047

   892,846.00

Aldridge Brothers, Inc.
307 Apple Tree Branch Rd.
Robbinsville, NC  28771

   947,408.00

Gulf Group, Inc.
7402 Highway 2302
Southport, FL  32409

   969,676.00

Key, LLC
P.O. Box 590
Madison, MS  39130

   970,345.00

Engineer's Estimate 900,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-NATR 3P23

STABILIZATION OF SOUTHSIDE ROADWAY EMBANKMENT FAILURE AT MP 94.8

Date: 06/13/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   1

Bid Schedule  A

15101-0000 LPSM MOBILIZATION
Dozer, LLC ALL 67,500.00     67,500.00
EUTAW Construction Copmpany, Inc. 63,250.00     63,250.00
Dirtworks Inc. of Vicksburg 32,000.00     32,000.00
Southern Rock, LLC 110,000.00    110,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 116,000.00    116,000.00
Gulf Group, Inc. 36,000.00     36,000.00
Key, LLC 85,000.00     85,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 70,104.00     70,104.00

15201-0000 LPSM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING
Dozer, LLC ALL 30,000.00     30,000.00
EUTAW Construction Copmpany, Inc. 28,000.00     28,000.00
Dirtworks Inc. of Vicksburg 13,600.00     13,600.00
Southern Rock, LLC 28,750.00     28,750.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 15,000.00     15,000.00
Gulf Group, Inc. 18,000.00     18,000.00
Key, LLC 25,000.00     25,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5,000.00      5,000.00

15401-0000 LPSM CONTRACTOR TESTING
Dozer, LLC ALL 20,000.00     20,000.00
EUTAW Construction Copmpany, Inc. 15,000.00     15,000.00
Dirtworks Inc. of Vicksburg 12,000.00     12,000.00
Southern Rock, LLC 15,000.00     15,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 20,000.00     20,000.00
Gulf Group, Inc. 18,000.00     18,000.00
Key, LLC 10,000.00     10,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5,000.00      5,000.00

15705-0100 LNFT SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE
Dozer, LLC 8,500 4.50     38,250.00
EUTAW Construction Copmpany, Inc. 2.50     21,250.00
Dirtworks Inc. of Vicksburg 5.00     42,500.00
Southern Rock, LLC 3.00     25,500.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 5.00     42,500.00
Gulf Group, Inc. 4.80     40,800.00
Key, LLC 5.00     42,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3.25     27,625.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-NATR 3P23

STABILIZATION OF SOUTHSIDE ROADWAY EMBANKMENT FAILURE AT MP 94.8

Date: 06/13/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   2

Bid Schedule  A

15706-1600 EACH SOIL EROSION CONTROL, STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE
Dozer, LLC 2 6,000.00     12,000.00
EUTAW Construction Copmpany, Inc. 7,600.00     15,200.00
Dirtworks Inc. of Vicksburg 12,000.00     24,000.00
Southern Rock, LLC 3,500.00      7,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 2,000.00      4,000.00
Gulf Group, Inc. 3,600.00      7,200.00
Key, LLC 5,000.00     10,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4,000.00      8,000.00

20101-0000 ACRE CLEARING AND GRUBBING
Dozer, LLC 4.5 3,500.00     15,750.00
EUTAW Construction Copmpany, Inc. 7,800.00     35,100.00
Dirtworks Inc. of Vicksburg 20,000.00     90,000.00
Southern Rock, LLC 4,500.00     20,250.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 4,500.00     20,250.00
Gulf Group, Inc. 2,400.00     10,800.00
Key, LLC 6,000.00     27,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 7,000.00     31,500.00

20303-1600 SQYD REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT
Dozer, LLC 3,300 7.50     24,750.00
EUTAW Construction Copmpany, Inc. 3.52     11,616.00
Dirtworks Inc. of Vicksburg 2.75      9,075.00
Southern Rock, LLC 4.50     14,850.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 12.00     39,600.00
Gulf Group, Inc. 6.00     19,800.00
Key, LLC 15.00     49,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 8.00     26,400.00

20420-0000 CUYD EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION
Dozer, LLC 24,000 10.00    240,000.00
EUTAW Construction Copmpany, Inc. 12.25    294,000.00
Dirtworks Inc. of Vicksburg 11.50    276,000.00
Southern Rock, LLC 16.25    390,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 12.00    288,000.00
Gulf Group, Inc. 16.00    384,000.00
Key, LLC 14.65    351,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 12.00    288,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-NATR 3P23

STABILIZATION OF SOUTHSIDE ROADWAY EMBANKMENT FAILURE AT MP 94.8

Date: 06/13/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   3

Bid Schedule  A

21301-0000 SQYD SUBGRADE STABILIZATION WITH LIME, 12-INCH DEPTH
Dozer, LLC 6,000 3.25     19,500.00
EUTAW Construction Copmpany, Inc. 3.50     21,000.00
Dirtworks Inc. of Vicksburg 5.00     30,000.00
Southern Rock, LLC 1.78     10,680.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 3.75     22,500.00
Gulf Group, Inc. 1.80     10,800.00
Key, LLC 4.30     25,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 9.00     54,000.00

21302-0000 TON LIME
Dozer, LLC 120 175.00     21,000.00
EUTAW Construction Copmpany, Inc. 180.00     21,600.00
Dirtworks Inc. of Vicksburg 200.00     24,000.00
Southern Rock, LLC 185.00     22,200.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 260.00     31,200.00
Gulf Group, Inc. 37.50      4,500.00
Key, LLC 160.00     19,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 190.00     22,800.00

30101-0000 TON AGGREGATE BASE , GRADING MDOT, CLASS 5, GROUP C
Dozer, LLC 3,000 19.00     57,000.00
EUTAW Construction Copmpany, Inc. 19.25     57,750.00
Dirtworks Inc. of Vicksburg 24.50     73,500.00
Southern Rock, LLC 18.50     55,500.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 25.00     75,000.00
Gulf Group, Inc. 54.00    162,000.00
Key, LLC 21.85     65,550.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 28.00     84,000.00

30502-1000 SQYD AGGREGATE-TOPSOIL COURSE, 6-INCH DEPTH
Dozer, LLC 1,800 10.00     18,000.00
EUTAW Construction Copmpany, Inc. 10.50     18,900.00
Dirtworks Inc. of Vicksburg 16.00     28,800.00
Southern Rock, LLC 10.00     18,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 20.00     36,000.00
Gulf Group, Inc. 4.20      7,560.00
Key, LLC 18.20     32,760.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15.00     27,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-NATR 3P23

STABILIZATION OF SOUTHSIDE ROADWAY EMBANKMENT FAILURE AT MP 94.8

Date: 06/13/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   4

Bid Schedule  A

40101-0200 TON SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE
AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL (TYPE IV PAVEMENT
SMOOTHNESS)

Dozer, LLC 300 116.00     34,800.00
EUTAW Construction Copmpany, Inc. 117.16     35,148.00
Dirtworks Inc. of Vicksburg 123.00     36,900.00
Southern Rock, LLC 124.50     37,350.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 150.00     45,000.00
Gulf Group, Inc. 144.00     43,200.00
Key, LLC 138.00     41,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 160.00     48,000.00

40101-1000 TON SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE
AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL

Dozer, LLC 900 97.00     87,300.00
EUTAW Construction Copmpany, Inc. 97.97     88,173.00
Dirtworks Inc. of Vicksburg 103.00     92,700.00
Southern Rock, LLC 105.00     94,500.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 114.00    102,600.00
Gulf Group, Inc. 132.00    118,800.00
Key, LLC 103.00     92,700.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 150.00    135,000.00

60501-0000 LNFT STANDARD UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM
Dozer, LLC 500 40.00     20,000.00
EUTAW Construction Copmpany, Inc. 16.25      8,125.00
Dirtworks Inc. of Vicksburg 40.00     20,000.00
Southern Rock, LLC 20.00     10,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 37.00     18,500.00
Gulf Group, Inc. 12.00      6,000.00
Key, LLC 40.00     20,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25.00     12,500.00

62402-0300 ACRE FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH
Dozer, LLC 3.5 9,000.00     31,500.00
EUTAW Construction Copmpany, Inc. 1,800.00      6,300.00
Dirtworks Inc. of Vicksburg 9,000.00     31,500.00
Southern Rock, LLC 5,500.00     19,250.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 13,000.00     45,500.00
Gulf Group, Inc. 5,200.00     18,200.00
Key, LLC 12,750.00     44,625.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 10,000.00     35,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-NATR 3P23

STABILIZATION OF SOUTHSIDE ROADWAY EMBANKMENT FAILURE AT MP 94.8

Date: 06/13/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   5

Bid Schedule  A

62501-0000 ACRE TURF ESTABLISHMENT
Dozer, LLC 4.0 1,500.00      6,000.00
EUTAW Construction Copmpany, Inc. 2,800.00     11,200.00
Dirtworks Inc. of Vicksburg 2,800.00     11,200.00
Southern Rock, LLC 1,250.00      5,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 4,400.00     17,600.00
Gulf Group, Inc. 3,600.00     14,400.00
Key, LLC 1,800.00      7,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2,200.00      8,800.00

62531-0000 ACRE PESTICIDE
Dozer, LLC 1.0 1,250.00      1,250.00
EUTAW Construction Copmpany, Inc. 230.00        230.00
Dirtworks Inc. of Vicksburg 10,000.00     10,000.00
Southern Rock, LLC 300.00        300.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 300.00        300.00
Gulf Group, Inc. 10,000.00     10,000.00
Key, LLC 100.00        100.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 75.00         75.00

62901-0700 SQYD ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 2.C
Dozer, LLC 100 9.00        900.00
EUTAW Construction Copmpany, Inc. 5.00        500.00
Dirtworks Inc. of Vicksburg 5.00        500.00
Southern Rock, LLC 10.00      1,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 4.00        400.00
Gulf Group, Inc. 100.00     10,000.00
Key, LLC 10.00      1,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 6.00        600.00

63401-1500 LNFT PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID
Dozer, LLC 2,640 0.65      1,716.00
EUTAW Construction Copmpany, Inc. 0.65      1,716.00
Dirtworks Inc. of Vicksburg 0.70      1,848.00
Southern Rock, LLC 1.00      2,640.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 0.70      1,848.00
Gulf Group, Inc. 3.00      7,920.00
Key, LLC 2.50      6,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1.50      3,960.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-NATR 3P23

STABILIZATION OF SOUTHSIDE ROADWAY EMBANKMENT FAILURE AT MP 94.8

Date: 06/13/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   6

Bid Schedule  A

63401-1600 LNFT PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, BROKEN
Dozer, LLC 1,320 0.45        594.00
EUTAW Construction Copmpany, Inc. 0.45        594.00
Dirtworks Inc. of Vicksburg 0.50        660.00
Southern Rock, LLC 0.55        726.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 0.50        660.00
Gulf Group, Inc. 2.80      3,696.00
Key, LLC 1.75      2,310.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1.30      1,716.00

63502-0600 EACH TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3
Dozer, LLC 6 650.00      3,900.00
EUTAW Construction Copmpany, Inc. 435.00      2,610.00
Dirtworks Inc. of Vicksburg 500.00      3,000.00
Southern Rock, LLC 350.00      2,100.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 300.00      1,800.00
Gulf Group, Inc. 1,500.00      9,000.00
Key, LLC 250.00      1,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 400.00      2,400.00

63504-1000 SQFT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN
Dozer, LLC 90.0 30.00      2,700.00
EUTAW Construction Copmpany, Inc. 34.00      3,060.00
Dirtworks Inc. of Vicksburg 30.00      2,700.00
Southern Rock, LLC 25.00      2,250.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 35.00      3,150.00
Gulf Group, Inc. 100.00      9,000.00
Key, LLC 100.00      9,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 28.00      2,520.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-NATR 3P23

STABILIZATION OF SOUTHSIDE ROADWAY EMBANKMENT FAILURE AT MP 94.8

Date: 06/13/20

B I D    I T E M    C H E C K    P A S S 

Item No. ComputedBidder's
Extension ExtensionBidder

Bid Schedule  A

No extension errors in this Schedule.



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-NATR 3P23

STABILIZATION OF SOUTHSIDE ROADWAY EMBANKMENT FAILURE AT MP 94.8

Date: 06/13/20

B I D    T O T A L    C H E C K    P A S S

Computed
Bid AmountBid Amount ErrorBidder's

Bidder

Bid Schedule  A

Dozer, LLC 754,410.00754,410.00

EUTAW Construction Copmpany, Inc. 760,322.00760,322.00

Dirtworks Inc. of Vicksburg 866,483.00866,483.00

Southern Rock, LLC 892,846.00892,846.00

Aldridge Brothers, Inc. 947,408.00947,408.00

Gulf Group, Inc. 969,676.00969,676.00

Key, LLC 970,345.00970,345.00

The apparent low bidder is 16 % below the engineer's estimate.


